P. 2/3

NO. 600 Docket No.: 12160.3

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		U.S. DE	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.6/31/2002) P08A/REV03	PATENTS ONLY			Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings → → → ▼		▼ ▼	(Ma) 1	▼ ▼	
To the Director of the United States Pa	tent and Trademark Office				
Name of conveying party(ies): Speaking Roses, LLC		Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Speaking Roses International, Inc.			
		Address: 545 West	500 South		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
	Merger				
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	City: Bountiful	8	State/Prov.: <u>Utah</u>	
☐ Other		Country: <u>USA</u>	Z	ZIP: 84010	
Execution Date: April 27, 2004		Additional name(s) & addre	ess(es)	☐ Yes ⊠ No	
Patent Application No. Filing of 10/418,956 April 13		B. Patent No.((s)	94 (189) FG	
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🖾 No	101		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Michael F. Krieger		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Registration No. 35,232 Address: Kirton & McConkie		☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account			
				count	
1800 Eagle Gate Tower		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
60 East South Temple		8. Deposit account number:			
City: Salt Lake City State/Prov.: Utah		500843			
Country: <u>USA</u> ZJF	P: 84111	(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if payin	ng by deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and believed the original document. Michael F. Krieger` Name of Person Signing	1, .	ion is true and correct Signature	and any attache	d copy is a true copy 28,2004	

Copyright 1997 LegalŞtar

RECORDED: 04/28/2004

REEL: 014575 FRAME: 0815

Assignment of United States Patent (Single assignor; single assignee)			Docket No. 12160.3			
U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date	Application Serial No. 10/418,956	Filing Date April 18, 2003			
Title of Invention: Providing Customized Text and Imagery on Organic Products						
Owner of Record (hereinafter "Assignor")		Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor				
Speaking Roses, LLC		545 West 500 South Bountiful, Utah 84010				
Assignee		Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee				
Speaking Roses Internati	onal, Inc.	545 West 500 South Bountiful, Utah 84010				
Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made. Executed this \$\frac{7}{2}\$ day of \$\frac{April 1}{2}\$, in the year 2004, at \$\frac{1}{2}\$ Lock Caty, Utah State of Utah County of \$\frac{5}{2}\$ Lock Caty, Utah Before me personally appeared \$\frac{1}{2}\$ Blame tarries and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this \$\frac{1}{2}\$ day of \$\frac{1}{2}\$ for the year \$\frac{1}{2}\$ poly.						
Copyright 1997 LegalŞtar		MM MANONE	PATENT AS01A/REV01			